USER CHARGES RATE TABLE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

RATE INFORMATION

User rate = $1.832/ccf or $2.451/1000 gallons
Handling charge if billed by TCBSD = $4.25
Handling charge if billed by City or Village = $1.90

|. FLOW RATE BASIC CHARGES

DESCRIPTION RATE UNIT
Flow Charge $1.832 CCF
Flow Charge $2.451 1000 GAL
Restaurant Surcharge $1.213 CCF
Restaurant Surcharge $1.621 1000 GAL
Brewery User Rate Surcharge $5.056 CCF
Brewery User Rate Surcharge $6.700 1000 GAL
Sewer Maintenance Charge $1.030 CCF
Sewer Maintenance Charge $1.380 1000 GAL
Over Limit Surcharge TBOD (380 mg/Itr) $0.2060 LB
Over Limit Surcharge SS (200mg/Itr) $0.4440 LB
Over Limit Surcharge S04 (300 mg/Itr) $0.0032 LB

[l. FLAT RATE (NON-METERED USERS)

Quarterly Usage by TCBSD inside District

Quarterly Usage Villages inside District

Bi-monthly by TCBSD inside District

Bi-monthly by Villages inside District

Holbrook Sewer Maint Fee

(based on 20.3 ccf or 15,230 gallons /bi-monthly average usage)

Ill. SEPTIC WASTE HAULERS

Minimum charge
Holding Tank Users
Septic Tank Users

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION

Unpolluted Ground Water
Other Types of Ground Water

V. HANDLING CHARGES

Customers Billed by the District

Customers Billed by City or Villages

Original Out of District User Agreement Prep & Filling
Administrative Fee for Flat-Rate Customer (outside of district)

$55.78 plus $4.25 handling
$55.78 plus $1.90 handling
$37.19 plus $4.25 handling
$37.19 plus $1.90 handling
$20.91

$33.20

$0.0664 GALLON
$0.1105 GALLON

$0.0122 GALLON
$0.0680 GALLON

$4.25

$1.90

$75.00

$2.00 / monthly



VI. PENALTIES
Amounts 21 days past due

VIl. COLLECTION RELATED COSTS
Tract search fees for residential & commercial accounts
Lien filing and releasing fees
Water shut-off fees

VIll. ACCOUNT HISTORY FEES
Account History per year

IX. NSF CHECKS
All checks returned by banking institution

X. INDUSTRIAL PERMIT APPLICATION CHARGES

Application permit fee

Amended application permit fee (except for amendments
pertaining to new or modified mass limits)

Amended permit pertaining to new or modified
mass limits)

Report not submitted by report date

Waste hauler permit application fee

Xl. INDUSTRIAL PRE-TREATMENT CHARGES
Facilities reporting monthly
Facilities reporting quarterly
Facilities reporting semi-annually

XIl. LABORATORY CHARGES
Composite Sampling
Grab Sampling
Inspection (no flow)
AMMONIA
BOD
CHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND
FLOURIDE
HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM
METALS
pH
SULFATE
SUSPENDED SOLIDS
TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS
TOTAL KIELDAHL NITROGEN

10% of current

$35.00
$100.00
$100.00

$5.00

$50.00

$400.00

$100.00

$250.00
$40.00
$100.00

$72.00
$26.00
$12.00

$45.00
$15.00
$12.00
$23.00
$32.00
$25.00
$20.00
$26.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$14.00
$15.00
$40.00



