USER CHARGES RATE TABLE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

RATE INFORMATION

User rate = \$1.832/ccf or \$2.451/1000 gallons Handling charge if billed by TCBSD = \$4.25 Handling charge if billed by City or Village = \$1.90

I. FLOW RATE BASIC CHARGES

DESCRIPTION	RATE	UNIT
Flow Charge	\$1.832	CCF
Flow Charge	\$2.451	1000 GAL
Restaurant Surcharge	\$1.213	CCF
Restaurant Surcharge	\$1.621	1000 GAL
Brewery User Rate Surcharge	\$5.056	CCF
Brewery User Rate Surcharge	\$6.700	1000 GAL
Sewer Maintenance Charge	\$1.030	CCF
Sewer Maintenance Charge	\$1.380	1000 GAL
Over Limit Surcharge TBOD (380 mg/ltr)	\$0.2060	LB
Over Limit Surcharge SS (200mg/ltr)	\$0.4440	LB
Over Limit Surcharge S04 (300 mg/ltr)	\$0.0032	LB

II. FLAT RATE (NON-METERED USERS)

Quarterly Usage by TCBSD inside District \$55.78 plus \$4.25 handling Quarterly Usage Villages inside District \$55.78 plus \$1.90 handling Bi-monthly by TCBSD inside District \$37.19 plus \$4.25 handling Bi-monthly by Villages inside District \$37.19 plus \$1.90 handling Holbrook Sewer Maint Fee \$20.91

(based on 20.3 ccf or 15,230 gallons /bi-monthly average usage)

III. SEPTIC WASTE HAULERS

Minimum charge \$33.20 **Holding Tank Users** \$0.0664 GALLON \$0.1105 GALLON Septic Tank Users

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION

\$0.0122 GALLON **Unpolluted Ground Water** \$0.0680 GALLON Other Types of Ground Water

V. HANDLING CHARGES

Customers Billed by the District	\$4.25
Customers Billed by City or Villages	\$1.90
Original Out of District User Agreement Prep & Filling	\$75.00
Administrative Fee for Flat-Rate Customer (outside of district)	\$2.00 / monthly

VI.	PE	NAI	LTI	ES

VI. PENALTIES	
Amounts 21 days past due	10% of current
VII. COLLECTION RELATED COSTS	
Tract search fees for residential & commercial accounts	\$35.00
Lien filing and releasing fees	\$100.00
Water shut-off fees	\$100.00
VIII. ACCOUNT HISTORY FEES	
Account History per year	\$5.00
IX. NSF CHECKS	
All checks returned by banking institution	\$50.00
X. INDUSTRIAL PERMIT APPLICATION CHARGES	
Application permit fee	\$400.00
Amended application permit fee (except for amendments	
pertaining to new or modified mass limits)	\$100.00
Amended permit pertaining to new or modified	
mass limits)	\$250.00
Report not submitted by report date	\$40.00
Waste hauler permit application fee	\$100.00
XI. INDUSTRIAL PRE-TREATMENT CHARGES	
Facilities reporting monthly	\$72.00
Facilities reporting quarterly	\$26.00
Facilities reporting semi-annually	\$12.00
,	,
XII. LABORATORY CHARGES	
Composite Sampling	\$45.00
Grab Sampling	\$15.00
Inspection (no flow)	\$12.00
AMMONIA	\$23.00
BOD	\$32.00
CHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND	\$25.00
FLOURIDE	\$20.00
HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM	\$26.00
METALS	\$15.00
рН	\$10.00
SULFATE	\$20.00
SUSPENDED SOLIDS	\$14.00
TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS	\$15.00
TOTAL KJELDAHL NITROGEN	\$40.00